	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CNIP 0651_0027	MAR (1939) MAR (1939) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
	03-31-1999							
		DATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	TO: The Commissioner of Parents under rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
	X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
N	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Ż	Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Ó	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
C	Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
ابر	Name (line 1) Hinch, Phillip D.	03 02 99						
Ŋ	Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
_	Second Party Name (line 1) Gideon, Rick Ray	Month Day Year						
	Name (line 1) Gldeon, Rick Ray 03 02 99 Name (line 2)							
ľ	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1) Gene Larew Tackle	, L.L.C. If document to be recorded						
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
		IE (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
	Address (line 1) 5727 South Lewis,	S (line 1) 5727 South Lewis, Suite 600 representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
	Address (line 2)	Separate document from Assignment.)						
	Address (line 3) Tulsa	OK 74105						
Ì	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
	Name							
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 4)							
03/	30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000168 4530179	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01	FC:581 40.00 0P							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT								
	REEL 9845 FRAME: 0227							

ß

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECOR	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS	TION	HEET Mar 7 (5 1993)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached									
Enter additional Co	-			eying parties attach	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	White, Stephen B	3.							
Nome stars of L									
Name (line 2)					Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Vreeland, B. Vic	 1			Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					Execution Date				
•					Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Par	tv(ias)								
Enter additional Re	-	L	Mark if additional i	names of receiving p	arties attached				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded				
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation				
					must be a separate				
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)				
ſ		······ [·····			······				
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code				
г				 					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)				
T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	L	ip Code				
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additi	onal numbers attach	ed				
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER E						
Pat	ent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)				
] [
[[] [
L		_		[] L				
	L			[
			l [
L			<u> </u>						

PATENT REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0228

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name Gary Peterson	•							
Address (line 1) 211 N. Robinson Av	Address (line 1) 211 N. Robinson Ave., Suite 1601							
Address (ine 2) Oklahoma City, OK	73102							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3								
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s)								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)	Pater 4530179	It Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Count of the account of the a								
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Gary Peterson March 22, 1999								
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date						

Г

PATENT REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

Recitals

WHEREAS, Phillip D. Hinch, 5727 S. Lewis, Suite 600, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105, Rick Ray Gideon, P.O. Box 293, Inola, Oklahoma 74036, Stephen B. White, P.O. Box 550, Catoosa, Oklahoma 74015, and B. Vic Vreeland, 109 East G, Jenks, Oklahoma 74047 ("Assignors") are all of the co-owners of U.S. Patent No. 4,530,179 (the "Patent") directed to a certain invention entitled SALT IMPREGNATED FISHING LURE (the "Invention"), by assignment from Gene Larew Tackle, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Gene Larew Tackle, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company having an address of 5727 South Lewis, Suite 600, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of the Assignors' interest in the patent, the invention and in all patents, patent applications and similar legal protection which may be sought or be available for the inventions in the United States and all foreign countries.

<u>Transfer</u>

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

(a) their full and exclusive right, title and interest to the patent and the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

(b) all patents and similar legal protection which may be obtained for the invention in the United States and in any foreign country, including all renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and their foreign equivalents, for the full term or terms for which such patents or protection may be granted;

(c) all applications which may be or have been filed for such patents and similar legal protection, including all continuations and divisions thereof, and their foreign equivalents.

The effective date of this transfer is November 20, 1998.

Representation

The Assignors represent that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance, license or other transfer has been or will be made or agreed to which would conflict with or impair the rights transferred in this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0230

March Dated this <u>2</u> day of February, 1999.

ASSIGNORS:

Phillip D. Hinch

een **Rick Ray Gideon**

Stephen B. White

Vic Vreeland

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) COUNTY OF TULSA)

This document was signed before me on the 2 day of February, 1999, by Phillip D. Hinch.

SS.

Notary

My Commission Expires:

1-16.02

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss. COUNTY OF TULSA)

This document was signed before me on the 2 day of February, 1999, by Rick Ray Gideon.

de 1 Veier

My Commission Expires:

1-16-02

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.

)

COUNTY OF TULSA

This document was signed before me on the 2 day of February, 1999, by Stephen B. White.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-16-02

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss. COUNTY OF TULSA)

This document was signed before me on the 2 day of February; 1999, by B. Vic Vreeland.

hide Maren

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1 - 16 - 02

...wle\agms\larewasn.004

PATENT

REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0232

3

RECORDED: 03/25/1999